PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3995796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY J. BENNETT	08/03/2016
ROBERT JAMES DIXON JR	08/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTILITY TRAILER MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	17295 EAST RAILROAD STREET	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15230268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(213)995-5010 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-785-8070

Email: marc.karish@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. MC CONAGHY - KARISH & BJORGUM, PC

Address Line 1: 119 E. UNION STREET, SUITE B Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70030:12982.11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. MC CONAGHY	
SIGNATURE:	/John D. McConaghy/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=12982ASG#page1.tif source=12982ASG#page2.tif source=12982ASG#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039359 FRAME: 0007

503949140

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JEFFREY J. BENNETT and ROBERT JAMES DIXON, JR., citizens of the United States, residing at 230 Hillside Road, South Pasadena, California 91030; and 15675 Ponderosa Lane, Chino Hills, California 91709, respectively, have invented a new and useful REAR FAIRING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE for which U.S. Patent Application papers are being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, UTILITY TRAILER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a California corporation, having a place of business at 17295 East Railroad Street, City of Industry, California 91748, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JEFFREY J. BENNETT and ROBERT JAMES DIXON, JR., do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said UTILITY TRAILER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said UTILITY TRAILER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this 3d day of August , 2016.

Plant In An

ROBERT JAMES DIXON, JR.

PATENT REEL: 039359 FRAME: 0008

*A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss				
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)				
On August 3, 2016 before me, personally appeared JEFFREY J. BENNETT,	Argela Danise Alvarado Murillo.			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
ANGELA DENISE ALVAPADO MURILLO Commission # 2037472 Notary Public - California Loe Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 14, 2017 Signature of Notary Public in and for said County and State				
OPTIONAL				
Description of Attached Document Title or type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Names Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing			

*A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss				
On Agust 3,2016 before me, Angla Denise Alvarado Muillo, personally appeared ROBERT JAMES DIXON, JR.,				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
ANGELADENSE ALVARADOMERELO Commission # 2037472 Notery Public - California Les Angeles County (Se Aprill. Expires Sep 14, 2017 Signature of Notary Public in and for said County and State				
OPTIONAL				
Description of Attached Document Title or type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Names Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing			
A.D. 11 00 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

3.